
NL- ONZE DANK 

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop en bedankt voor het vertrouwen dat u in T’nB stelt. Onze 
producten zijn conform de van kracht zijnde regelgevingen en normen. Wij raden u 
aan vooraleer dit product te gebruiken de instructies en de veiligheidsvoorschriften 
aandachtig te lezen en deze handleiding goed te bewaren. 

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

- Garantie is niet van toepassing bij verkeerd gebruik.
- T’nB aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid bij het niet naleven van deze veiligheidsinstructies.
- Hanteer het product met zorg.
-  Plaats geen ontvlambare voorwerpen, explosieve stoffen of gevaarlijke objecten in de buurt 

van het product.
-  Gebruik en bewaar het product alleen in een omgeving waar de temperatuur tussen 0°C  

en 35°C ligt.
- Houd het product buiten bereik van kinderen.
-  Dit product is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door personen (inclusief kinderen) met verminderde 

fysieke, sensorische of mentale capaciteiten, of door personen zonder ervaring of kennis, tenzij 
zij onder toezicht staan of instructies hebben ontvangen over het gebruik van het product door 
een persoon verantwoordelijk voor hun veiligheid.

- Gebruik het product niet als het is gevallen of beschadigd.
- Gebruik alleen de meegeleverde accessoires.
- Bewaar de originele productgerelateerde documentatie voor toekomstige referentie.

Dankzij de elektrostatische eigenschappen kan het schermfilter zonder kleefstrips 
worden gemonteerd. Als je het filter echter steviger wilt installeren, vind je twee 
bevestigingssystemen in de doos.

INSTALLATIE OPTIE  1
(rode plakstrips): inkepingen om op het filter te schuiven, geen lijm op het scherm
1. Haal de set hanglabels uit elkaar in kleine delen.
2. Verwijder de beschermfolie van de hang-tabs.
3. Plak de hanglabels op het frame van de computer of laptop.
4. Plaats het filter tussen de hang-tabs en het scherm.
5. Installatie voltooid.

INSTALLATIE OPTIE  2
(groene plakstrips): inkepingen om op het filter te schuiven, geen lijm op het scherm
1.  Verwijder zes stukken dubbelzijdige kleefband van het blad en kleef ze op de hoeken van 

het filter.
2. Verwijder het beschermpapier van de kleefband.
3. Bevestig het filter op het scherm.
4. Installatie voltooid.

HULP NODIG ? 

Wij willen tevreden klanten en daarom kunt u ons contacteren via info@t-nb.com. Voor 
onderhoud, herstellingen, diverse informatie over dit product gelieve onze website te 
raadplegen:  www.t-nb.com

RO- MULȚUMIRILE NOASTRE

Vă felicităm pentru achiziția dvs. și vă mulțumim pentru încrederea dvs. în T’nB. Produsele 
noastre respectă reglementările și standardele în vigoare. Înainte de a utiliza acest aparat, 
vă sfătuim să citiți cu atenție instrucțiunile și sfaturile de siguranță și să păstrați acest 
manual

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE SIGURANȚĂ IMPORTANTE

- Garanția nu se aplică în cazul utilizării necorespunzătoare.
- T’nB declină orice responsabilitate în cazul nerespectării acestor instrucțiuni de siguranță.
- Manipulați produsul cu grijă.
-  Nu plasați obiecte inflamabile, substanțe explozive sau obiecte periculoase în apropierea 

produsului.
- Utilizați și păstrați produsul numai într-un mediu cu temperaturi între 0°C și 35°C.
- Păstrați produsul departe de îndemâna copiilor.
-  Acest produs nu este destinat utilizării de către persoane (inclusiv copii) cu capacități fizice, 

senzoriale sau mentale reduse, sau de persoane fără experiență sau cunoștințe, decât dacă 
au fost supravegheați sau instruiți cu privire la utilizarea produsului de către o persoană 
responsabilă de siguranța lor.

- Nu utilizați produsul dacă a fost scăpat sau dacă a suferit daune.
- Utilizați doar accesoriile furnizate.
- Păstrați documentația originală legată de produs pentru referințe ulterioare.

Pentru a-l utiliza mai ferm, puteți lipi opțional încă două cleme pe partea superioară a 
computerului. puteți utiliza o cârpă pentru a șterge ecranul dacă există bule de praf.

OPȚIUNEA DE INSTALARE  1
(benzi adezive roșii): crestături pentru glisarea pe filtru, fără adeziv pe ecran
1. Separați setul de agățători în părți mici .
2. Îndepărtați stratul de folie protectoare de pe agățători.
3. Lipiți hang-tabs pe rama computerului sau laptopului.
4. Introduceți filtrul între hang-tabs și ecran .
5. Instalarea este finalizată.

OPȚIUNEA DE INSTALARE  2
(benzi adezive verzi): crestături pentru glisarea pe filtru, fără adeziv pe ecran
1. Scoateți șase bucăți de adezivi cu două fețe din foaie și lipiți-le pe colțurile filtrului.
2. Dezlipiți hârtia de protecție de pe adezivi.
3. Atașați filtrul pe ecran.
4. Instalarea este finalizată.

AVEŢI NEVOIE DE AJUTOR? 

Ne preocupă satisfacția clienților noștri, ne puteți contacta la  info@t-nb.com. Pentru întreținere, 
reparații și diverse informații despre acest produs, vizitați site-ul nostru: www.t-nb.com

BG - НИЕ ВИ БЛАГОДАРИМ 

Поздравления за вашата покупка, благодарим за доверието към T’nB. Нашите продукти 
съответстват на действащата законодателна уредба и норми. Съветваме ви преди 
да използвате продукта, да прочетете внимателно инструкциите и указанията за 
безопасност, както и да съхранявате тази инструкция.

ВАЖНИ УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ

- Гаранцията не се прилага при неправилна употреба.
- T’nB не носи отговорност при неспазване на тези инструкции за безопасност.
- Боравете внимателно с продукта.
-  Не поставяйте запалими предмети, експлозивни вещества или опасни обекти в близост 

до продукта.
-  Използвайте и съхранявайте продукта само в среда, където температурата е между 0°C 

и 35°C.
- Съхранявайте продукта далеч от деца.
-  Този продукт не е предназначен за употреба от лица (включително деца) с намалени 

физически, сензорни или умствени способности, или от лица без опит или познания, освен 
ако не са били надзиравани или инструктирани отговорно за тяхната безопасност лице 
относно употребата на продукта.

- Не използвайте продукта, ако е паднал или е повреден.
- Използвайте само предоставените аксесоари.
- Запазване на оригиналната документация, свързана с продукта, за бъдещо справяне.

За да го използвате по-стабилно, можете по желание да поставите още две щипки в 
горната част на компютъра. можете да използвате кърпа, за да избършете екрана, 
ако има мехурчета прах.

ВАРИАНТ НА ИНСТАЛИРАНЕ  1
(червени самозалепващи се ленти): нарези за плъзгане върху филтъра, без лепило 
върху екрана
1. Разделете комплекта щипки за закачане на малки части .
2. Отлепете слоя защитно фолио от лентите за закачане.
3. Залепете халките за закачане върху рамката на компютъра или лаптопа.
4. Поставете филтъра между лентите за закачане и екрана.
5. Монтажът е завършен.

ОПЦИЯ ЗА ИНСТАЛИРАНЕ  2
(зелени самозалепващи се ленти): изрези за плъзгане върху филтъра, без лепило 
върху екрана
1. Извадете шест броя двустранни лепила от листа и ги залепете върху ъглите на филтъра.
2. Отлепете защитната хартия от лепилата.
3. Закрепете филтъра върху екрана.
4. Монтажът е завършен.

ИМАТЕ ЛИ НУЖДА ОТ ПОМОЩ? 

Тъй като много държим на удовлетвореността на клиентите ни, можете да се свържете с нас 
на info@t-nb. com. За информация относно поддръжката, отстраняването на неизправности, 
други сведения за този продукт, посетете нашия интернет адрес: www.t-nb.com
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DE - UNSER DANK 

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf und vielen Dank für das Vertrauen, das Sie T’nB 
entgegen gebracht haben. Unsere Produkte entsprechen den geltenden Vorschriften und 
Normen. Vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts empfehlen wir Ihnen, die Anweisungen und 
Sicherheitshinweise sorgfältig zu lesen und diese Anleitung aufzubewahren. 

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

- Bei unsachgemäßer Verwendung besteht kein Garantieanspruch.
- T’nB übernimmt keine Haftung bei Nichteinhaltung dieser Sicherheitshinweise.
- Behandeln Sie das Produkt vorsichtig.
-  Stellen Sie keine entflammbaren Gegenstände, explosiven Substanzen oder gefährlichen 

Objekte in die Nähe des Produkts.
-  Verwenden und lagern Sie das Produkt nur in Umgebungen, in den Temperaturen zwischen 

0°C und 35°C.
- Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
-  Dieses Produkt ist nicht für die Verwendung durch Personen (einschließlich Kinder) mit 

eingeschränkten physischen, sensorischen oder mentalen Fähigkeiten oder für Personen ohne 
Erfahrung oder Kenntnisse vorgesehen, es sei denn, sie wurden von einer für ihre Sicherheit 
verantwortlichen Person überwacht oder über die Verwendung des Produkts unterrichtet.

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es heruntergefallen oder beschädigt wurde.
- Verwenden Sie ausschließlich das mitgelieferte Zubehör.
- Bewahren Sie die Originaldokumentation zum Produkt zur späteren Referenz auf.

Um ihn fester zu befestigen, können Sie optional zwei weitere Klammern an der Oberseite 
des Computers anbringen. Sie können den Bildschirm mit einem Tuch abwischen, falls 
Staubblasen vorhanden sind.

EINBAU OPTION  1
(rote Klebestreifen): Aussparungen zum Schieben des Filters, ohne Klebstoff auf dem 
Bildschirm
1. Trennen Sie die Aufhänger in kleine Teile.
2. Ziehen Sie die Schutzfolie von den Aufhängevorrichtungen ab.
3. Kleben Sie die Hang-Tabs auf den Rahmen des Computers oder Laptops.
4. Schieben Sie den Filter zwischen die Aufhänger und den Bildschirm.
5. Die Installation ist abgeschlossen.

EINBAU OPTION  2
(grüne Klebestreifen): Aussparungen zum Schieben des Filters, ohne Klebstoff auf dem 
Bildschirm
1.  Entfernen Sie sechs Stück doppelseitigen Kleber von der Folie und kleben Sie sie auf die Ecken 

des Filters.
2. Ziehen Sie das Schutzpapier von den Klebeflächen ab.
3. Bringen Sie den Filter auf dem Bildschirm an.
4. Die Installation ist abgeschlossen.

BENÖTIGEN SIE HILFE? 

Uns liegt die Zufriedenheit unserer Kunden am Herzen und Sie haben Sie die Möglichkeit, uns 
unter info@t-nb.com zu kontaktieren. Für Wartung, Störungsbehebung, diverse Informationen 
über diese Produkt besuchen Sie bitte unsere Website: www.t-nb.com.

PT - OS NOSSOS AGRADECIMENTOS 

Parabéns pela sua compra e obrigada pela confiança depositada na T’nB. Os nossos 
produtos estão em conformidade com os regulamentos e normas em vigor. Acoselhamos 
que, antes da utilização deste produto, leia atentamente as instruções e as recomendações 
de segurança e que guarde este manual.

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA IMPORTANTES

- A garantia não será aplicada em caso de mau uso.
- A T’nB isenta-se de responsabilidade por não cumprimento destas instruções de segurança.
- Manuseie o produto com cuidado.
- Não coloque objetos inflamáveis, substâncias explosivas ou itens perigosos perto do produto.
- Use e armazene o produto apenas em ambientes onde a temperatura esteja entre 0°C e 35°C.
- Mantenha o produto fora do alcance das crianças.
-  Este produto não é destinado ao uso por pessoas (incluindo crianças) com capacidades físicas, 

sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas, ou por aquelas sem experiência ou conhecimento, a menos 
que tenham recebido supervisão ou instrução sobre o uso do produto por alguém responsável 
por sua segurança.

- Não use o produto se ele tiver sido derrubado ou danificado.
- Use apenas os acessórios fornecidos.
- Manter a documentação original relacionada ao produto para referência futura.

Para um uso mais firme, você pode opcionalmente colar dois clipes extras na parte superior 
do computador. Use um pano para limpar a tela caso haja bolhas de poeira.

OPÇÃO DE INSTALAÇÃO  1
(tiras adesivas vermelhas): entalhes para deslizar sobre o filtro, sem adesivo no ecrã
1. Separe o conjunto de suportes em partes menores.
2. Remova a camada protetora dos suportes.
3. Cole os suportes na moldura do computador ou laptop.
4. Insira o filtro entre os suportes e a tela.
5. Instalação concluída.

OPÇÃO DE INSTALAÇÃO  2
(tiras adesivas verdes): entalhes para deslizar sobre o filtro, sem adesivo no ecrã
1. Retire seis adesivos de dupla face da folha e cole-os nos cantos do filtro.
2. Remova o papel protetor dos adesivos.
3. Fixe o filtro na tela.
4. Instalação concluída.

PRECISA DE AJUDA?

Preocupados com a satisfação dos nossos clientes, fornecemos a possibilidade de nos contactar 
através do email info@t-nb.com. Para obter informações sobre manutenção, reparações e outras 
informações sobre o produto, consulte o nosso Website: www.t-nb.com

FR - NOS REMERCIEMENTS 

Félicitations pour votre achat et merci pour la confiance que vous accordez à T’nB.  
Nos produits sont conformes aux réglementations et aux normes en vigueur.  
Nous vous conseillons avant l’utilisation de ce produit de lire attentivement les instructions 
et les consignes de sécurité, et de conserver ce manuel. 

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

- Aucune garantie ne pourra être appliquée en cas de mauvaise utilisation.
- T’nB décline toute responsabilité en cas de non-respect des consignes de sécurité
- Manipulez le produit avec précaution.
-  Ne placez pas d’objet inflammable, de substance explosive ou d’objet dangereux à proximité 

de votre produit
-  Utilisez, conservez uniquement votre produit dans un environnement où la température est 

comprise entre 0°C et 35°C.
- Conservez votre produit hors de portée des enfants.
-  Ce produit n’est pas conçu pour être utilisé par des personnes (y compris les enfants) dont 

les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites, ou des personnes dénuées 
d’expérience ou de connaissance, sauf si elles ont pu bénéficier, par l’intermédiaire d’une 
personne responsable de leur sécurité, d’une surveillance ou d’instructions préalables 
concernant l’utilisation du produit

- N’utilisez pas votre produit s’il a subi un choc ou des dommages.
- Utilisez uniquement les accessoires fournis.
- Conserver les documentations d’origine relatives au produit pour s’y référer ultérieurement.

Le filtre d’écran peut se poser sans bande adhésives grâce à ses propriétés électrostatiques. 
Cependant, si vous souhaitez installer le filtre plus fermement, vous trouverez deux 
systèmes d’attache dans la boite.

SYSTÈME   1
(bandes adhésives rouges) : encoches pour glisser le filtre, sans adhésif sur l’écran
1. Séparez la bande rouge selon le pré-découpage.
2. Retirez le film de protection sur chaque partie.
3. Collez la partie adhésive sur les bords de l’écran, la partie plastique orientée vers l’écran.
4. Insérez le filtre entre les encoches plastiques qui le maintiendront en place.
5. Installation terminée.

SYSTÈME  2
(bandes adhésives vertes) : encoches pour glisser le filtre, sans adhésif sur l’écran
1.  Prenez une plaquette de 6 bandes adhésives vertes et collez-les sur la partie intérieure du filtre, 

après avoir retirer le film de protection.
2. Retirez la protection double face.
3. Fixez le filtre sur l’écran.
4. Installation terminée.

BESOIN D’AIDE ? 

Soucieux de la satisfaction de nos clients, vous avez la possibilité de nous contacter sur  
info@t-nb.com. Entretien, dépannage, informations diverses sur ce produit, veuillez consulter 
notre site internet : www.t-nb.com

EN - OUR THANKS

Congratulations on your purchase and thank you for the trust you have placed in T’nB. 
Our products comply with the all relevant regulations and standards. Before using this 
equipment, we recommend that you read the instructions and safety instructions carefully 
and keep this manual for future reference. 

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- Warranty will not apply in case of misuse.
- T’nB is not liable for failure to follow these safety instructions.
- Handle the product with care.
- Do not place flammable objects, explosive substances, or hazardous items near the product.
-  Use and store the product only in environments where the temperature is between 0°C and 35°C.
- Keep the product out of reach of children.
-  This product is not intended for use by individuals (including children) with reduced physical, 

sensory, or mental capabilities, or by those lacking experience or knowledge, unless they 
have been given supervision or instruction concerning the use of the product by a person 
responsible for their safety.

- Keep the original product-related documentation for future reference.
- Do not use the product if it has been dropped or damaged.
- Only use the accessories provided.
- Keep the original product-related documentation for future reference

In order to use it more firmly, you can optionally paste two more clip on the upper part of 
the computer. you can use a cloth to wipe the screen if there any dust bubbles.

INSTALLATION OPTION  1
(red adhesive strips): notches for sliding on filter, no adhesive on screen
1. Seperate the hang-tabs set into small parts .
2. Peel off the protective film layer from the hang-tabs.
3. Stick the hang-tabs on the frame of computer or laptop.
4. Insert the filter between the  hang-tabs and screen .
5. Installation finished.

INSTALLATION OPTION  2
(green adhesive strips): notches for sliding on filter, no adhesive on screen
1.  Remove six pieces of double-side adhesives from the sheet, and stick them on the corners 

of the filter.
2. Peel off the protective paper from adhesives.
3. Attach the filter on the screen.
4. Installation finished.

NEED HELP? 

Concerned about the satisfaction of our customers, you can contact us at  info@t-nb.com. 
Maintenance, troubleshooting, miscellaneous information about this product, please visit our 
website: www.t-nb.com

ES - AGRADECIMIENTOS 

Enhorabuena por su compra y gracias por confiar en T’nB. Nuestros productos cumplen 
la normativa en vigor. Antes de utilizar este producto le recomendamos que lea 
detenidamente las instrucciones y las normas de seguridad y que conserve este manual 
para futuras consultas. 

NORMAS DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

- La garantía no se aplicará en caso de mal uso.
- T’nB no se responsabiliza por el incumplimiento de estas instrucciones de seguridad.
- Maneje el producto con cuidado.
- No coloque objetos inflamables, sustancias explosivas o artículos peligrosos cerca del producto.
- Utilice y almacene el producto solo en ambientes donde la temperatura esté entre 0°C y 35°C.
- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
-  Este producto no está diseñado para ser utilizado por personas (incluidos los niños) con 

capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o por aquellas que carezcan de 
experiencia o conocimiento, a menos que hayan recibido supervisión o instrucciones sobre el 
uso del producto por parte de una persona responsable de su seguridad.

- No utilice el producto si ha sufrido un golpe o daño.
- Utilice únicamente los accesorios proporcionados.
-Conservar la documentación original relacionada con el producto para referencia futura.

Para un uso más firme, opcionalmente puedes pegar dos clips más en la parte superior de 
la computadora. Puedes usar un paño para limpiar la pantalla si hay burbujas de polvo.

OPCIÓN DE INSTALACIÓN  1
(tiras adhesivas rojas): muescas para deslizar el filtro, sin adhesivo en la pantalla
1. Separa el conjunto de colgadores en partes más pequeñas.
2. Retira la capa de película protectora de los colgadores.
3. Pega los colgadores en el marco de la computadora o laptop.
4. Inserta el filtro entre los colgadores y la pantalla.
5. Instalación finalizada.

OPCIÓN DE INSTALACIÓN  2
(tiras adhesivas verdes): muescas para deslizar el filtro, sin adhesivo en la pantalla
1. Retira seis piezas de adhesivos de doble cara de la hoja y pégalas en las esquinas del filtro.
2. Retira el papel protector de los adhesivos.
3. Coloca el filtro sobre la pantalla.
4. Instalación finalizada.

¿NECESITA AYUDA? 

Nos preocupamos por nuestros clientes, por ello, puede contactarnos en info@t-nb.com. Para 
aspectos relacionados con el mantenimiento, la reparación u otros datos sobre el producto, 
consulte nuestra página web: www.t-nb.com

IT - I NOSTRI RINGRAZIMENTI

Congratulazioni per l’acquisto, ti ringraziamo per la fiducia che hai risposto in T’nB. I 
nostri prodotti sono conformi ai regolamenti e alle norme vigenti. Prima dell’utilizzo del 
prodotto, ti consigliamo di leggere attentamente le istruzioni e le istruzioni di sicurezza, e 
di conservare il presente manuale.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA IMPORTANTI 

- La garanzia non si applica in caso di uso improprio.
- T’nB declina ogni responsabilità in caso di mancato rispetto delle presenti istruzioni di sicurezza.
- Maneggiare il prodotto con cura.
- Non posizionare oggetti infiammabili, sostanze esplosive o pericolose vicino al prodotto.
- Utilizzare e conservare il prodotto solo in ambienti con temperature comprese tra 0°C e 35°C.
- Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
-  Questo prodotto non è destinato all’uso da parte di persone (inclusi i bambini) con capacità 

fisiche, sensoriali o mentali ridotte, o da persone prive di esperienza o conoscenza, a meno 
che non siano state istruite sull’uso del prodotto da parte di una persona responsabile della 
loro sicurezza.

- Non utilizzare il prodotto se è stato sottoposto a urti o danni.
- Utilizzare solo gli accessori forniti.
- Conservare la documentazione originale relativa al prodotto per riferimento futuro.

Per utilizzarlo in modo più stabile, è possibile incollare altre due clip sulla parte superiore 
del computer.

OPZIONE DI INSTALLAZIONE  1
(strisce adesive rosse): tacche per far scorrere il filtro, nessun adesivo sullo schermo
1. Separare il set di clip da appendere in piccole parti.
2. Staccare lo strato di pellicola protettiva dagli hang-tabs.
3. Incollare gli hang-tab sul telaio del computer o del portatile.
4. Inserire il filtro tra le linguette e lo schermo.
5. L’installazione è terminata.

OPZIONE DI INSTALLAZIONE  2
(strisce adesive verdi): tacche per far scorrere il filtro, nessun adesivo sullo schermo
1. Rimuovere sei pezzi di adesivo biadesivo dal foglio e incollarli agli angoli del filtro.
2. Staccare la carta protettiva dagli adesivi.
3. Fissare il filtro sullo schermo.
4. L’installazione è terminata.

OCCORRE AIUTO? 

Nell’impegno di soddisfare i nostri clienti, siamo disponibili all’indirizzo email info@t-nb.com. 
Per manutenzione, riparazione, altre informazioni sul prodotto, consultare il nostro sito internet : 
www.t-nb.com


